ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/5/2023 2218 ALGONQUIN RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2023 ALGONQUIN RD / MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NEWPORT DR
5/5/2023 ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF TRAFFIC STOP
RD
5/5/2023 APPROX LOC: 6253 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
5/5/2023 62 MARKETPLACE TRAFFIC STOP
5/5/2023 APPROX LOC: 2208 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
5/5/2023 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP
5/5/2023 ALGONQUIN RD / RT53 MOTORIST ASSIST
5/5/2023 3321 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/5/2023 2100(2200) BLK BLUEBIRD ANIMAL COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
LN
5/5/2023 2406 ALGONQUIN RD DISTURBANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2023 2301 SCHOOL DR AMBULANCE CALL
5/5/2023 1460 GOLF RD 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT
5/5/2023 2455 PLUM GROVE RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2023 KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2023 RMP23-001144 2901 CENTRAL RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/5/2023 3500 PLUM GROVE DR STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2023 2121 EUCLID AVE INVESTIGATION UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/5/2023 3207 CENTRAL RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2023 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
5/5/2023 EUCLID AVE / PLUM SPECIAL
GROVE RD

5/9/2023 9:08:23 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/5/2023

5/5/2023

5/5/2023
5/5/2023
5/5/2023
5/5/2023
5/5/2023
5/5/2023
5/5/2023

5/5/2023
5/5/2023
5/5/2023

5/5/2023
5/5/2023
5/5/2023
5/5/2023
5/5/2023
5/5/2023
5/5/2023
5/5/2023
5/5/2023
5/5/2023
5/5/2023
5/5/2023

RMP23-001145
RMP23-001146

RMP23-001147
RMP23-001148
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3600 KIRCHOFF RD
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RD

4200 EUCLID AVE

3266 KIRCHOFF RD
1100 GOLF RD

3225 KIRCHOFF RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2600 MARTIN LN

EB ALGONQUIN WO NEW
WILKE

GROUSE LN/ RAVEN LN
1125 CARNEGIE ST
1321 GOLF RD

3200 KIRCHOFF RD
3200 KIRCHOFF RD
3207 CENTRAL RD
1301 MEIJER DR
1301 MEIJER DR
3401 CENTRAL RD
3200 SQUIBB AVE
5201 TOLLVIEW DR
5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
5600 APOLLO DR
4424 EUCLID AVE

INFO
ACCIDENT

911 INFO CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 INFO
BATTERY

ACCIDENT

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
DISPUTE

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACCIDENT

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
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REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
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REPORT WITH ARREST
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UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
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REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
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REPORT WITH NO ARREST
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ADVISED INCIDENT
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RMP23-001153

RMP23-001154

3907 RAVEN LN

EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
1901 ALGONQUIN RD
GOLF RD /190

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
WEBER DR / OAK LN

EB EUCLID WO WILKE
1401 ROHLWING RD
GROUSE LN/ DOVE ST

APPROX LOC: 1530 W
ALGONQUIN RD

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3601 CAMPBELL ST
3477 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:4788
FAIRFAX AVE

3807 EAGLE LN

1470 GOLF RD

1701 GOLF RD
ALG/WILKE CF29972

EB ALGONQUIN EO GOLF
4700 MAGNOLIA DR

1941 ROHLWING RD

3501 ALGONQUIN RD
3200 CAMPBELL ST

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
SPECIAL

CODE 2

PUBLIC SERVICE

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC STOP

JUVENILE NUISANCE
AMBULANCE CALL
INFO

JUVENILE NUISANCE
PREMISES CHECK

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
ALARM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRAFFIC STOP

HIT AND RUN

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
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RMP23-001155

APPROX LOC: 4901
TOLLVIEW DR

975 ROHLWING RD

108 FARMINGTON CT
206 COLD SPRINGS CT
4710 ARBOR DR

4860 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4305 WEBER DR

3200 CAMPBELL ST

TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL

LOUD PARTY
DISTURBANCE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
RECKLESS DRIVING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT
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