



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/5/2023		2218 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / NEWPORT DR	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/5/2023		APPROX LOC: 6253 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/5/2023		62 MARKETPLACE	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/5/2023		APPROX LOC: 2208 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/5/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	MOTORIST ASSIST	
5/5/2023		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/5/2023		2100(2200) BLK BLUEBIRD LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/5/2023		2406 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2023		2301 SCHOOL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/5/2023		1460 GOLF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
5/5/2023		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2023	RMP23-001144	2901 CENTRAL RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/5/2023		3500 PLUM GROVE DR	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2023		2121 EUCLID AVE	INVESTIGATION	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/5/2023		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/5/2023		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	SPECIAL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/5/2023	RMP23-001145	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/5/2023	RMP23-001146	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/5/2023		4200 EUCLID AVE	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2023		3266 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2023		1100 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2023		3225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2023	RMP23-001147	2600 MARTIN LN	BATTERY	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/5/2023	RMP23-001148	EB ALGONQUIN WO NEW WILKE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/5/2023		GROUSE LN / RAVEN LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/5/2023	RMP23-001149	1125 CARNEGIE ST	DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/5/2023		1321 GOLF RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/5/2023		3200 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2023		3200 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/5/2023		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2023		3401 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/5/2023	RMP23-001151	3200 SQUIBB AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/5/2023		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2023	RMP23-001152	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/5/2023	RMP23-001150	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2023		5600 APOLLO DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2023		4424 EUCLID AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/5/2023		3907 RAVEN LN	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2023		EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	SPECIAL	
5/5/2023		1901 ALGONQUIN RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2023		GOLF RD / I90	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/5/2023		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2023		WEBER DR / OAK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/5/2023		EB EUCLID WO WILKE	MOTORIST ASSIST	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/5/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2023		GROUSE LN / DOVE ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/5/2023		APPROX LOC: 1530 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/5/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/5/2023	RMP23-001153	3601 CAMPBELL ST	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/5/2023		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2023		APPROX LOC:4788 FAIRFAX AVE	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/5/2023		3807 EAGLE LN	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2023		1470 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2023		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2023		ALG/WILKE CF29972	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/5/2023	RMP23-001154	EB ALGONQUIN EO GOLF	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/5/2023		4700 MAGNOLIA DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/5/2023		1941 ROHLWING RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/5/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/5/2023		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/5/2023		APPROX LOC: 4901 TOLLVIEW DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/5/2023		975 ROHLWING RD	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/5/2023		108 FARMINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/5/2023		206 COLD SPRINGS CT	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2023	RMP23-001155	4710 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/5/2023		4860 ALGONQUIN PKWY	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/5/2023		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/5/2023		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT